AGENDA

ORDINARY COUNCIL
MEETING

HELD AT COUNCIL ADMINISTRATION BUILDING,
145 YOUNG STREET, AYR

ON 12 October 2010

COMMENCING AT 9:00AM



TUESDAY 12 OCTOBER 2010

ORDER OF BUSINESS:

ITEM

O

O

O

ITEM-1

ITEM-2

ITEM-3

ITEM-4

ITEM-5

ITEM-6

ITEM-7

ITEM-8

ITEM-9

PRECIS

PRAYER

DECLARATION OF INTERESTS

MINUTES AND BUSINESS ARISING

Ordinary Council Meeting Minutes - 28 September 2010

Workplace Health and Safety Committee Minutes - 6
October 2010

REPORTS

ENVIRONMENT & OPERATIONS

Tender for Relining of Sewer Mains - TBSC 10/18
Asset Management - Additional Funding

Development Application for Preliminary Approval for
Material Change of Use -overriding the Planning Scheme
(Rural to Industrial) & Development Approval for
Reconfiguring a Lot at 29344 Bruce Highway, Ayr

Material Change of use for Intensive Agriculture for Grove
Farming Company at 33148 Bruce Highway (lot25 on
SP101945)

CORPORATE & COMMUNITY SERVICES
CORRESPONDENCE FOR INFORMATION
NOTICES OF MOTION

Approval to appoint AEC Group to undertake Strategic
Planning Project for Burdekin Library under Local Buy
Contract

Approval to remove Dilapidated Structures from Council
Reserves

Approval to engage Consultant to undertake Assessment
of Council's Current Business Needs and associated IT
Infrastructure

URGENT BUSINESS

Ordinary Council Meeting 12 October 2010

PAGE

14

17

17

17

19

21

30

36

36

36

36

36

37

37



g GENERAL BUSINESS
g IN COMMITTEE DISCUSSIONS

g DELEGATIONS

Ordinary Council Meeting 12 October 2010

37

37

37





