



**BURDEKIN SHIRE COUNCIL**



# **AGENDA**

## **ORDINARY COUNCIL MEETING**

**HELD AT COUNCIL ADMINISTRATION BUILDING,  
145 YOUNG STREET, AYR**

**ON 12 October 2010**

**COMMENCING AT 9:00AM**



TUESDAY 12 OCTOBER 2010

## ORDER OF BUSINESS:

ITEM	PRECIS	PAGE
	PRAYER	1
	DECLARATION OF INTERESTS	1
	MINUTES AND BUSINESS ARISING	1
ITEM-1	Ordinary Council Meeting Minutes - 28 September 2010	1
ITEM-2	Workplace Health and Safety Committee Minutes - 6 October 2010	14
	REPORTS	17
	ENVIRONMENT & OPERATIONS	17
ITEM-3	Tender for Relining of Sewer Mains - TBSC 10/18	17
ITEM-4	Asset Management - Additional Funding	19
ITEM-5	Development Application for Preliminary Approval for Material Change of Use -overriding the Planning Scheme (Rural to Industrial) & Development Approval for Reconfiguring a Lot at 29344 Bruce Highway, Ayr	21
ITEM-6	Material Change of use for Intensive Agriculture for Grove Farming Company at 33148 Bruce Highway (lot25 on SP101945)	30
	CORPORATE & COMMUNITY SERVICES	36
	CORRESPONDENCE FOR INFORMATION	36
	NOTICES OF MOTION	36
ITEM-7	Approval to appoint AEC Group to undertake Strategic Planning Project for Burdekin Library under Local Buy Contract	36
ITEM-8	Approval to remove Dilapidated Structures from Council Reserves	36
ITEM-9	Approval to engage Consultant to undertake Assessment of Council's Current Business Needs and associated IT Infrastructure	37
	URGENT BUSINESS	37



# BURDEKIN SHIRE COUNCIL



<b>GENERAL BUSINESS</b>	<b>37</b>
<b>IN COMMITTEE DISCUSSIONS</b>	<b>37</b>
<b>DELEGATIONS</b>	<b>37</b>